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WELS HOME MISSIONS 2023-2033

Get in touch with your District Mission Board

Board for Home Missions Chairman: Rev. Matthew Brown
bhm.chairman@wels.net

Arizona-California

Chairman: Rev. Jonathan Kolander
jkolander@stmarkslutheran.com
414-510-0971

Canada

Chairman: Rev. Mark Henrich
pastormark.henrich@gmail.com
647-546-8257

Colorado

Chairman: Rev. Brett Krause
bkrause@zion-wels.org
920-470-4820

Dakota-Montana

Chairman: Rev. Mark Schutz
pastorschutz@hopelutheran.us
605-639-0108

Michigan

Chairman: Rev. Paul Learman
paul.learman@oursaviorlutheran.net
44.0-728-6189

Minnesota

Chairman: Rev. Steven Waldschmidt
pastorsteve@christ-alone.church
636-445-044.0

Nebraska

Chairman: Rev. Frederic Berger

pastorberger@gmail.com
402-239-4509

North Atlantic

Chairman: Rev. Kevin Wattles
wattles@gracefallschurch.org
703-839-24.89

Northern Wisconsin

Chairman: Rev. Benjamin Enstad
nwdmb_chair@nwd-wels.org
920-246-1291

Pacific Northwest

Chairman: Rev. Kevin Schultz
schultzk62@gmail.com
208-449-2080

South Atlantic

Chairman: Rev. Benjamin Zahn

zahn.email@gmail.com
843-424-9637

South Central

Chairman: Rev. Nathan Sutton
nsutton@osl-sa.org
612-554-3633

Southeast Wisconsin

Chairman: Rev. Michael Zarling
pastorz@wateroflifelutheran.com
262-994-2711

Western Wisconsin

Chairman: Rev. Jeffrey Mahnke
pastorm@mysaintpeter.org
715-297-0132
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